



2026:DHC:1960

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1095/2014

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
CO.LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Mrs.
Rinku Narula, Ms. Poonam
Nagpal, Mr. Anugrah Ekka, Mr.
S. Sharma, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

16.02.2024

%

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 9595/2024 (For Early Hearing) in MAC.APP.-
1095/2014**

2. This is an application for early hearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1.

3. Advance notice has been accepted by learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company.

4. It is stated that this is a 2014 matter and respondent No.1 has suffered severe head injuries and is suffering from 100% physical disability and battling for his life.

5. Re-notify for final hearing on 10.05.2024 at the 'Top of the Board' in the advance list.



2026:DHC:1960

6. Learned counsels for the parties are directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages with the relevant case laws cited.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2024

sp