



2026:DHC:1960

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1095/2014

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
CO.LTD Appellant

Through: Ms.Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Yogesh Narula,
Mr.Bhupesh Narula, Mrs.Rinku
Narula, Mrs.Poonam Nagpal,
Mr.Abhin Narula and Ms.Rinku
Narula, Mr.Anugrah Ekka,
Mr.Swetabh Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

**CM APPL. 9595/2024 - BY R-1 FOR EARLY HEARING IN
MAC.APP.-1095/2014**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19.07.2024.

BY ORDER:

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 10, 2024

VLD