



\$~A-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1095/2014

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

CM APPL. 9595/2024 (For early hearing)

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent no. 1 seeking early hearing.

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 1095/2014

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

The parties are directed to file their written arguments within four weeks.

List on 10th September, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 19, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any