



2026:DHC:1960

\$~A-19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1095/2014**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

**PALAK SHARMA & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Mr. Abhin  
Narula, Mr. Yogesh Kumar Narula,  
Ms. Ritika Jain and Mr. Anugrah,  
Advocates for R-1  
Mr. Abhin Narula, Mr. Yogesh  
Kumar Narula, Mr. Bhupesh Narula,  
Ms. Rinku Narula, Ms. Poonam  
Nagpal and Mr. Anugrah Ekka,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**10.09.2024**

At request, list on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2024**

**gs/sm**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*