



2026:DHC:1960

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1095/2014

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula & Ms. Rinku
Narula, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

CM APPL. 61882/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. By way of present Application, the applicant-respondent No. 1 seeks condonation of delay of 13 days in filing the Written Arguments.
2. For the reasons and grounds stated in the present application, the application is allowed, the delay of 13 days in filing the Written Arguments is hereby condoned and the Written Arguments are taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024

S.Sharma