



2026:DHC:1960

\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1095/2014**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

**PALAK SHARMA & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anugrah Ekkah and Mr. Kanishk  
Taneja, Advocates for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**14.11.2024**

%

1. Adjournment sought as respondent's counsel is not available.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company that a compensation of Rs.1,62,00,000/- approx has been awarded and it is requested that the matter be heard expeditiously.
3. No further adjournment to either party on any ground shall be granted.
4. List for arguments 21.03.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 14, 2024/va**