



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1095/2014**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
CO.LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Narula & Mr.
Abhin Narula, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent/Claimant submits that there is no scope of any settlement in the matter and that they wish to argue the matter.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant requests for some time to comply with the order dated 21.03.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. At her request, list on 24.11.2025.
4. In the meantime, the Respondent/Claimant is also at liberty to file an updated written synopsis in terms of the order dated 21.03.2025, at least one week before the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/ ha