



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1095/2014**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga and Ms. Mouli
Sharma, Advs.

versus

PALAK SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Mr. Yogesh
Narula and Mr. Abhin Narula, Advs.
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/MK